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Project Data

Project Address
1095 West EI Camino Real
Sunnyvale, CA

Site Area Information

Gross Site Area 4.12 AC

Dwelling Units 156

Density 37.9DU/AC
Zoning Information

Existing Condition: C2 ECR

Proposed Project: C2 ECR

FAR and Lot Coverage Calculations

Area Type Area (SF)
Gross/Total 179,626
Pedestrian Link E.v.A) 17,451
Remaining Property 162,175
Office Building 40,554

FAR (Building Area/Remaining Property Area)
40,554 SF /162,175 SF = 25%

Building Height
54'-0" to parapet (Residential)
49'-8" to coping (Office)
No. of Stories
4-Story (Residential)
3-Story (Office)
No. of Buildings on Site
1 (Residential)
1 (Office)
2 Total Buildings on Site

Setbacks
Front 20'-0"
Left Side 20'-0"
Right Side 20'-0"
Rear 20'-0"
Distance Between Buildings 40'-0"

Occupancy
R-2 (Residential)
S-2 (Garage)
B (Admin, Leasing)
A-3 (Community Rm, Swimming Pool)

Construction Type
Type V-A (Residential)
Type I-A (Garage)
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Unit SF Summary

Parking Summary

Parking Required

Office (Dedicated)

4 sp./1,000 SF x 40,554 SF = 163 spaces
Shared Parking Pool
1 sp./1,000 SF x 40,554 SF = 41 spaces
Residential
1 sp./bedroom x 230 bedrooms = 230 spaces
Total Spaces Required: 434 spaces
Parking Provided
Office (Dedicated)
Floor 1: 58 spaces
Floor G1.: 105 spaces
Total: 163 spaces
Shared Parking Pool
Floor G1.: 41 spaces
Total: 41 spaces
Residential
78 units x 1 sp/unit = 82 spaces
78 units x 2 sp/unit = 74 spaces
Dedicated Leasing = 5 spaces
Total: 235 spaces
Total Spaces Provided: 439 spaces
Parking Types Provided:
Standard: 385
Compact: 38
Accessible: 16
Covered: 376
439 spaces
Aisle Width: 24'-0"
Bicycle Parking
Required 1 space/4 units x 156 units 39 bicycle spaces

Provided

15 racks (1 rack = 4 bicycle capacity)

60 bicycle spaces*

*59 bicycle spaces required for GreenPoint point. See Sheet A0.0.2 for GreenPoint

forms.

Storage Lockers

Required: 300 cf / unit
Provided: 300 cf / unit

*Lockable Storage Lockers located at decks and in Floor G1.

Zoning District Comparison
C2ECR

Front Setback Min. 15 ft

Side Setback Min. None

Rear Setback Min. None

Max. Lot Coverage 35%

Max. F.A.R. None

Height Limitation 55 ft

Min. Lot Area None

R-4

Front Setback Min. 35 ft

Side Setback Min. @ststory/2nd story) 15 ft / 19 ft

Rear Setback Min. 20 ft

Max. Lot Coverage 40%

Max. F.A.R. None

Height Limitation 55 ft and
4 stories

Min. Lot Area 8,000 sf

Density 1 unit/1,200 sf

Building SF Summary

Project Totals

Total Residential Leasing/Amenity: 5,135 SF

Total Residential Amenity: 4,691 SF
Total Office: 40,554 SF
Open Space

Landscape

Landscaping (Total SF) 52,985 SF
Landscaping (SF/Unit) 340 SF

Parking Lot Area Shading (%)

Required: 50% min. in 15 years
Provided: 57% / 15 years
Water Conserving Plants (%) 83%
Surface Areas
Existing:
Impervious Surface Area (SF): 166,407 SF
Impervious Surface (%): 93%
Proposed:
Impervious Surface Area (SF): 161,816 SF
Impervious Surface (%): 73%

PROJECT DATA

SUNNYVALE, CA

KTGY # 2012-0642

2010 CBC Code Analysis -

Parking Garage

2010 CBC with Supplements

1. Occupancy: S-2 Enclosed Garage

2. Construction Type: Type I-A
3. Fire Sprinklers: Automatic Sprinkler
Sec.903.3.1.1 System

4. Fire Alarm System: CFC Chapter 9
5. Tabular Area Allowed: UL

Table 503
6. Tabular Ht. Allowed: UL

Table 504.2

509.2 Special Provisions

Building above 3Hr Horizontal Separation is
R-2 Occ. of Type V-A Construction.

Building below 3Hr Horizontal Separation is S-2
Occ. of Type I-A Construction.

TYPE |-A CONSTRUCTION NOTES

FIRE RESISTIVE

COMPONENT RATING

FLOOR-CEILING

BENEATH PLAZA 3 HR CONC

FLOOR-CEILING

BENEATH TYPE V 3 HR CONC

EXTERIOR BEARING WALL 3 HR CONC

EXTERIOR NON-BEARING WALL 1HR

INTERIOR BEARING WALL 3 HR CONC

0 HR CONC OR

INTERIOR NON-BEARING PARTITION 0 HR METAL STUD

STRUCTURAL FRAME 3 HR CONC

3 HR CONC

EXIT ENCLOSURE WALL FIRE BARRIER

1 HR CONC

TRASH TERMINATION ROOM WALLS FIRE BARRIER

3 HR CONC

ELEVATOR LOBBY WALL FIRE BARRIER

SEPARATION DESCRIPTIONS

VERTICAL EXIT INTERIOR WALLS: 2-HR FIRE BARRIER w/
ENCLOSURE 1-1/2 HR SELF-CLOSING OPENING PROTECTIVES
& EXTERIOR WALLS: 1 HR RATED

SHAFT WALLS w/ OPENING PROTECTIVES PER PLAN

INTERDWELLING
SEPARATION

1 HR FIRE PARTITION w/ NO OPENINGS

CORRIDORS 1 HR FIRE PARTITION w/
1/3 HR SELF-CLOSING OPENING PROTECTIVES &

1 HR HORIZ ASSEMBLY AT FLOOR

GROUP R-2TOB
ORR-2TO A-3
SEPARATION

1 HR FIRE BARRIER w/
3/4 HR SELF-CLOSING OPENING PROTECTIVES &
1 HR HORIZ ASSEMBLY AT FLOOR

GROUP R-2TO S-2
SEPARATION

3 HR FIRE BARRIER w/
3 HR SELF-CLOSING OPENING PROTECTIVES &
3 HR HORIZ ASSEMBLY AT FLOOR
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2010 CBC Code Analysis -

Residential

2010 CBC with Supplements

Occupancy: R-2
. Construction Type: Type V-A
Fire Sprinklers: NFPA 13

. Fire Alarm System: CFC Chapter 9
Tabular Area Allowed: At =12,000sf/ Story
Table 503

N wN P

6. Tabular Ht. Allowed: 50
Table 504.2
7. Increases Allowed:
l. Sec.504.2 Story Increase =
4 Stories ( Type V-A)
ii. Sec.504.2 Height Increase =
60' Height (Type V-A)
lii. Sec,506.2 Frontage Increase
for area (if =0)
111.Sec.506.3 Allowable Area
Increase = 200%
(Is=2)
A. Allowable Area: Type V-A =
12,000 s.f. = At

Per Floor

Aa = (At + (At x if) + (At x Is))

Aa = (12,000 + (12,000 x 0) + (12,000 x 2))
A2 = 36,000 Allowable Floor Area / Floor

Per Building
Sec. 506.4.1 Total Building Area Determination
36,000 x 2 = 72,000 Total Allowable Bldg Area

TYPICAL TYPE V-A CONSTRUCTION NOTES

FIRE RESISTIVE

COMPONENT RATING

ROOF-CEILING

ABOVE INTERIOR CEILING 1HR

ROOF-CEILING

ABOVE EXTERIOR CEILING (DECKS) 1HR

FLOOR-CEILING

EXCEPT CORRIDORS & STAIR LANDINGS 1HR

FLOOR-CEILING

CORRIDORS & STAIR LANDINGS 1HR

DECK-CEILING

AT DWELLING UNITS 1HR

EXTERIOR WALLS 1HR
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS 1HR
INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS 0O HR

1 HR FIRE

INTER-DWELLING WALLS PARTITION UNO

1 HR FIRE

CORRIDOR WALLS PARTITION UNO

EXIT ENCLOSURE WALLS
(INTERIOR)

2 HR FIRE
BARRIER UNO

EXIT ENCLOSURE AND SHAFT WALLS

(EXTERIOR) 2HR

SHAFT WALLS (INTERIOR)
ELEVATOR, TRASH CHUTE, ETC.

2HR FIRE
BARRIER UNO

REFUSE CHUTE ACCESS ROOM WALLS
ELEVATOR (INTERIOR)

1 HR FIRE
BARRIER UNO
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